

Thiruvankar Road to Mysore 1019 - 87C

Kannur, Narayana Singh

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

mmbsy (sc)

DIVISION

Kannur

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1144

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापदुरु
से मशीन से दिये कुल - 100 (एक सौ)
फुट हैं। जो सहायक कागजपन्ना कागज
के नाम से निर्गत किया जाता है।

[Handwritten signature]
25/9/20

[Handwritten initials]
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (W) DIVISION
SASARAM-2
25/9/20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Providing and Fixing working Bm and TP etc.					
(a) BM - 3.0000 from TM RP - 2)					
@ 3948.65				Rs 11846.00	
(b) TP: - 10.0000 from TM RP - 2)					
@ 1796.15				Rs 17962.00	
② Clearing and grubbing road land by mechanical means etc					
Qty - 1.8049 from TM RP - 2)					
@ 49496.70				Rs 89094.00	
③ Providing box cutting etc.					
Qty - 117.19 m ³ from TM RP - 2)					
@ 74.10				Rs 8684.00	
④ Construction of embankment obtained from borrow pit & etc					
Qty - 70.31 m ³ from TM RP - 2)					
@ 26.06				Rs 1832.00	
⑤ Construction of embankment with approved materials etc.					
(a) for 100m lead - 2568.00 m ³ from TM RP - 2)					
@ 130.86				Rs 336048.00	
(b) for 150m lead					
Qty - 932.00 m ³ from TM RP - 22					
@ 174.83				Continuation Rs 162942.00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Construction of earthen subgrade and earthen shoulders etc.					
Qty - 4074.76 ^{4264.66} m ³ from TM Rep - 32					752585
@ 176.47					RS 719073.0
⑦ Providing GSB 90-I etc.					
Qty - 1477.6 ^{1484.30} m ³ from TM Rep - 22					4003409.0
@ 2697.77					RS 3385393.0
⑧ Providing WBM 90-3 etc.					
Qty - 635.08 ^{647.77} m ³ from TM Rep - 22					2605933.0
@ 4022.93					RS 2554802.0
⑨ Providing Pore coat with 98-1 etc.					
Qty - 6631.13 ^{6770.25} m ² from TM Rep - 26					281981.00
@ 41.65					RS 276187.00
⑩ Providing Tack coat with RS-1					
Qty - 6631.13 ^{6770.25} m ² from TM Rep - 26					95596.00
@ 14.12					RS 93632.00
⑪ Providing MSS type B etc.					
Qty - 6631.13 ^{6770.25} m ² from TM Rep - 26					1335161.00
@ 197.21					RS 1307728.00
⑫ Providing PCC 1:3:6 for concrete pavement etc.					
Qty - 488.57 m ³ from TM Rep - 26					
@ 6603.80					RS 3226419.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Providing km stone					
(a) 1 km stone					
Qty - 4.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 2117.64					RS 8471.00
(b) 200m stone					
Qty - 10.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 585.67					RS 5857.00
(14) Providing masonry log o y					
city on or for or action board etc					
Qty - 4.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 9259.65					RS 37039.00
(15) Providing boundary pillars etc.					
Qty - 72.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 478.94					34484.00 RS 33526.00
(16) Providing Retro - reflectorised					
traffic signs etc.					
(a) 600 mm equilateral					
Qty - 24.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 3717.48					RS 89220.00
(b) 800 x 600 mm rectangular					
Qty - 10.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 6962.37					RS 69624.00
(c) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty - 8.00 NO from TMRP - 27					
@ 4859.20					RS 38874.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L..	B.	D.	
(d) 900 mm side octagon					
Qty - 4.00 NO from TM ROP - 27					
@ 8885.26					Rs 35541.00
(17) Providing Road marking etc					
(a) BT Surface					
Qty - 354.00 m ² from TM ROP - 28					
@ 735.40					Rs 260332.00
(b) on CC Surface					
Qty - 160.00 m ² from TM ROP - 28					
@ 820.57					Rs 131291.00
(18) Planting of tree etc					
Qty - 137.00 NO from TM ROP - 28					
@ 795.64					Rs 110828.00 Rs 119346.00
(19) Dismantling of old structure etc					
(a) PCC					
Qty - 10.43 m ³ from TM ROP - 22					
@ 4730.83					Rs 49442.00
(b) RCC :- 2.52 m ³ from TM ROP - 22					
@ 1062.80					Rs 2678.00
(c) B/W cement mortar					
Qty - 366.31 m ³ from TM ROP - 22					
@ 228.72					Rs 83782.00
(d) up to 600 mm dia HP					
Qty - 15.00 m from TM ROP - 22					
@ 169.12					Rs 2537.00
(e) above 600 mm to 900 mm dia HP					
Qty - 50.00 m from TM ROP - 22					
@ 228.68					Rs 11434.00
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) E/W excavation for foundation of structure etc.					
Qty - 195.97 m ³ from T.M.P - 23					
@ 260.59					RS 51070.00
(21) Providing m/s as levelling course etc.					
Qty - 31.51 m ³ from T.M.P - 23					
@ 5141.13					RS 161997.00
(22) Plain cement concrete for sub-structure etc.					
Qty - 214.18 m ³ from T.M.P - 23					
@ 5999.74					RS 1285024.00
(23) Providing and laying RCC NP ₃ culverts etc.					
(a) 600 mm dia					
Qty - 22.50 m from T.M.P - 23					
@ 1000.47					RS 22511.00
(b) for 1000 mm dia					
Qty - 37.50 m from T.M.P - 23					
@ 3712.67					RS 139225.00
(24) Painting of parapet wall of H.P.C etc.					
Qty - 140.64 m ² from T.M.P - 22					
@ 95.63					RS 13450.00
(25) Providing steel sheet piling etc					
Qty 400.00 m ² Continuation of T.M.P -					
@ 542.59					RS 217036.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) E.W. in excavation for foundation of structure etc.					
Qty - 111.71 m ³ from TM Rep - 28					
@ 260.59					Rs 29111.00
(26) Providing m-15 in box culverts					
Qty - 7.92 m ³ from TM Rep - 28					
@ 5141.13					Rs 40718.00
(27) Providing m-20 in box culverts					
Qty - 33.40 m ³ from TM Rep - 28					
@ 5797.30					Rs 193630.00
(28) supplying fitting and placing					
rys d bar etc.					
Qty - 0.16 m ³ from TM Rep - 28					
@ 52920.73					Rs 8467.00
(29) Providing m-20 in substructure in box culverts etc.					
Qty - 16.24 m ³ from TM Rep - 30					
@ 5999.74					Rs 97496.00
(30) Providing weep holes etc.					
Qty - 36.00 m ³ from TM Rep - 30					
@ 109.39					Rs 39338.00
(31) Providing RCC m-25 in sub-structure etc.					
Qty - 10.02 m ³ from TM Rep - 30					
@ 6640.46					Rs 66537.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) supplying fitting and placing HYSD bars etc.					
Qty - 1.01 MT from TM Rsp - 29					
@ 53057.10					Rs 53588.00
(33) Providing back filling behind wing wall, return wall etc.					
Qty - 34.28 m ³ from TM Rsp - 30					
@ 690.24					Rs 23661.00
(34) Providing filter media media with angular crushed Agg etc.					
Qty - 19.82 m ³ from TM Rsp - 30					
@ 3480.46					Rs 68983.00
(35) Providing and laying Reinforced Cement + concrete M-30					
Qty - 4.38 m ³ from TM Rsp - 31					
@ 7229.02					Rs 31663.00
(36) supplying fitting and placing HYSD bars etc.					
Qty - 0.38 MT from TM Rsp - 31					
@ 54078.45					Rs 20009.00
(37) Providing drainage spout etc.					
Qty - 4.00 NO from TM Rsp - 31					
@ 397.97					Rs 1592.00
(38) Providing parapet construction					
Qty - 4.00 m ³ from TM Rsp - 31					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4.00 m ³ @	5999.74			PS 2	3999.00
(39) Painting of parapet wall of box culverts etc.					
Qty - 27.65 m ³ from TMRP-31					
@ 95.63				PS 2	44.00
(40) Providing 300 mm dia irrigation conduit etc.					
Qty - 80.00 m from TMRP-23					
@ 889.25				PS	71140.00
					74463.00
					1102473.00
					16513915.00
(41) Inst - 12%.					
				PS	1932297.00
(42) LWC - 1%.					
				PS	161025.00
					18195795.00
					less 10% below (-) 1819580.00
					16376215.00
					less Previous payment (-) 5684539.00
					6691676.00
				898	66,91676/-
					1103122
					75
					BF - 16513915.00
(41) Inst - 12%.					
				PS	1981670.00
(42) LWC - 1%.					
				PS	165139.00
					18660724.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F-	186	60724.00
	less	10% as per			
	agg.		(-)	186	072.00
					16794652.00
	less previous pay (+)			9684539.00	
					7110113.00
			say	71,10,113/-	
				@ 11.03.22	
					36

C.P.P.

15/03/22